## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

То:		From:
Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: San Mateo Union High School Distal Address: 650 N. Delaware Street
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	San Mateo, CA 94401
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Yancy Hawkins
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(650) 558-2204
County Clerk County of: San Mateo		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063		Address:
- J	9	
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2022090308
Project Title: Aragon High School Baseball and Flexfield project		
Project Applicant: San Mateo Union High School District		
Project Location (include county):900 Alemda de las Pulgas, City of San Mateo, San Mateo County		
flexfield. The flexfield would be used lighting.  This is to advise that the San Ma	for football and soccer pract	
described project on November 17, 2022 and has made the following determinations regarding the above		
described project.		
■ A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project were not] made a concing plan [X] was \(\bigcap \) was	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. us not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR negative Declaration, is available SMUHSD District Offices, 650 N. De	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Associate Superintendent, CBO
Date: 11/21/22	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.